NVWMA Submittal Date:  February 4, 2025

1195 Third St., Suite B10 Contract No.  NVWMA 2025-03

Napa, CA 94559 BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION 1
SHEET _1 OF 5

NVWMA AMERICAN CANYON LANDFILL LEACHATE LINE IMPROVEMENT

To: BENMARK CIVIL CONSTRUCTION

You are hereby directed to make the herein changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not
work not included in the plans and specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE ORDER IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL APPROVED BY THE PROJECT MANAGER.

Description of work done, quantities, and prices paid. Segregate between additional work at
contract price, agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time
as equipment is actually used and no allowance will be made for idle time.

Change Requested by: Mike Walls
Item Description Amount
1 Line Item #5 Demo C&G $ 266.00

Add 0.25 days
Units in bid sheet = 60 Lineal feet
Actual Removal = 79 Lineal feet

2 Line Item #6 Demo sidewalk $ (140.00)
Delete 0.25 days

Units in bid sheet = 240 SF
Actual removal = 226 SF

3 Line Item #10 Place base rock $ 13,243.93
Add 2 days

Units in bid sheet = 113 tons

Actual Import & placement = 252.19 tons

Due to depth & size of excavations of piping on Elliott, +/-9' deep

Excavate 2 locations

Base rock backfill in all asphalt locations per City of American Canyon Standards
Base rock bedding and pipe cover to match original installation method of main line

Page 1 SUB-TOTAL FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NOT TO EXCEED — | $ 13,369.93
THE ABOVE PRICE AND PAYMENT SHALL INCLUDE FULL COMPENSATION FOR FURNISHING ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT, AND

INCIDENTALS AND FOR DOING ALL WORK COMPLETE AND IN PLACE, AS SHOWN ON THE PLANS AND AS SPECIFIED IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS,

SPECIAL PROVISIONS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER FOR THE NVWMA - AMERICAN CANYON LANDFILL LEACHATE LINE IMPROVEMENT

By reason of this order the time of completion will be adjusted as follows:

Submitted by: BENCHMARK CIVIL CONSTRUCTION Date 2/4/2025
Reviewed by: Date:
MIKE WALLS, INSPECTOR
Approved by: Date

NVWMA EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal
lis approved, that we will provide all equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above,

and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept full payment therefore therefore the

fprices shown above.

Contractor: Accepted Date:

By: Title:

If the Contractor does not sign acceptance of this order, his/her attention is directed to the requirements of the specifications
as to proceeding with the ordered work and filing a written protest within ten (10) days after receiving this approved order.




